LA F CO Local Agency Formation Commission

Trinity

FEE SCHEDULE

Annexations & Detachments

First parcel $ 750.00 * plus notification fee
Each additional parcel $  50.00 * plus notification fee
50 + parcels $ 3,000.00 * plus notification fee

(Annexation/Detachment fees will be reduced by one half if submitted with a Sphere
of Influence application.) For contractual service agreements, payment of the
applicable annexation or detachment fees must be made upon submittal of a
contractual service agreement application.

Landowner notification process:
* Calculation: Total number of parcels included (parcels within proposal area and
those within 300 feet of the surrounding boundary) .50cents each for address

verification. (Note: the applicant must supply the addressed stamped envelopes)

Spheres of Influence Amendment

a. If done separately from a proposal for reorganization $ 3,000.00 *
b. Activation of Latent Powers $2,000.00 *
Formation $ 3,000.00 *
Dissolution $ 1,500.00 *
Consolidation $ 500.00 per agency
Incorporation: $ 6,000.00

a. Financial Impact Report cost+ 15%

Reconsideration of Commission Action: $ 250.00



Environmental Review:

Category Exemption $ 40.00
Initial Study $ 520.00
c. Environmental Impact Report
Prepared by LAFCo under contract with consultant:
Consultant fee + 15% + $30 hr (81500 deposit required)

e

Mitigation Monitoring: 830 hr (8200 deposit required)
d. Fish & Game Fee — Neg. Dec. $ 1,250.00
e. Fish & Game Fee — EIR $ 850.00
f. County Clerk Processing Fee $ 25.00
g. De Minimis Finding Fee $ 25.00

Petition Filing Fees: In addition to the proposal processing fee, each application
submitted by petition will be charged LAFCo’s actual costs to verify signatures.

Hourly charge out rate: $30 hr
Photo copies .10 /copy

A fee shall be charged to a project applicant for the processing of any application in
accordance with approved LAFCo fee schedule.

Fees are due when proposals are submitted to LAFCo. A supplemental fee may be
charged and collected prior to the LAFCo hearing if additional acreage or actions are
required. The Executive Officer will not issue a certificate of completion until any
balance owing has been paid.

The fees listed above are for Trinity LAFCo only, additional fees from other agencies
(e.g., Fish & Game, Elections, Board of Equalization, State Controller) may also

apply.



	FEE SCHEDULE
	Annexations & Detachments
	Spheres of Influence Amendment


